

FOI Request (received 05 October 2022) - Reference: DFI/2022-0330

To request under the FOI Act 2000, the total amounts of correspondence received in the Department, since 1 June 2019, by Lisburn & Castlereagh City Council Councillors representing:

- 1) Downshire West
- 2) Downshire East
- 3) Lisburn North
- 4) Lisburn South
- 5) Killultagh
- 6) Castlereagh East
- 7) Castlereagh South broken down by each Councillor elected to each DEA

Response (issued 01 November 2022)

Thank you for your correspondence dated 5 October 2022 requesting, under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOI), the following information:

To request under the FOI Act 2000, the total amounts of correspondence received in the Department, since 1 June 2019, by Lisburn & Castlereagh City Council Councillors representing: 1) Downshire West; 2) Downshire East; 2) Lisburn North; 3) Lisburn South; 4) Killultagh; 5) Castlereagh East; and 6) Castlereagh South, broken down by each Councillor elected to each DEA.

In response to your request, I can advise -

- 1) Downshire West – number of enquiries received for the period 1 June 2019 until 28 October 2022, broken down by Councillors elected in this DEA as follows

Jim Dillon	0
Owen Gawith	4
Caleb McCready	8
John Palmer	49
Allan Ewart	7

- 2) Downshire East - total number of enquiries received for the period 1 June 2019 until 28 October 2022, broken down by Councillors elected in this DEA as follows

James Baird	1
-------------	---

Andrew Gowan	112
Uel Mackin	64
Aaron McIntyre	3
Alex Swan	40

- 3) Lisburn North - total number of enquiries received for the period 1 June 2019 until 28 October 2022, broken down by Councillors elected in this DEA as follows

Scott Carson	19
Jonathan Craig	63
Stuart Hughes	30
Johnny McCarthy	0
Stephen Martin	16
Nicholas Trimble	9

- 4) Lisburn South - total number of enquiries received for the period 1 June 2019 until 28 October 2022, broken down by Councillors elected in this DEA as follows

Andrew Ewing	2
Alan Givan	24
Amanda Grehan	4
Tim Mitchell	11
Jenny Palmer	21
Paul Porter	8

- 5) Killultagh - total number of enquiries received for the period 1 June 2019 until 28 October 2022, broken down by Councillors elected in this DEA as follows

Thomas Beckett	45
Gary McCleave	104
Sian Mulholland	11
Ross McLernon	9
James Tinsley	10

- 6) Castlereagh East - total number of enquiries received for the period 1 June 2019 until 28 October 2022, broken down by Councillors elected in this DEA as follows

David Drysdale	1
Martin Gregg	90
John Laverty	0
Hazel Legge	6
Sharon Lowry	13
Sharon Skillen	127

- 7) Castlereagh South - total number of enquiries received for the period 1 June 2019 until 28 October 2022, broken down by Councillors elected in this DEA as follows:

Nathan Anderson	44
-----------------	----

Fiona Cole	4
Ryan Carlin	27
John Gallan	26
Michelle Guy	117
Michael Henderson	3
Simon Lee	8

Copyright notice

The supply of information under the Freedom of Information Act or the Environmental Information Regulations does not give the recipient or organisation that receives it the automatic right to reuse it in any way that would infringe copyright. Information supplied continues to be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including for private study and non-commercial research, and for any other purpose authorised by an exception in current copyright law. Documents (except photographs) can also be used in the UK without requiring permission for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use, for example commercial publication, would require the permission of the copyright holder.

Most documents provided by a government department or agency will be protected by Crown Copyright. Most Crown Copyright information can be re-used under the [Open Government Licence](#). For information about the OGL and about re-using Crown Copyright information, please see [The National Archives website](#).

Copyright in other documents may rest with a third party. For information about obtaining permission from a third party please see the [Intellectual Property Office's website](#).